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4-C Community Coordinated Child Care https://www.four-c.org Y N 155 N. 3rd Street Ste 300 Dekalb 60115 DeKalb County Jodi Thunder 815-758-8149 x 237 jodiet@four-c.org

Alton School District #11 https://www.altonschools.org Y N 1035 Washington Ave. Alton 62002 Alton Cynthia Schuenke 618-463-2166 cschuenke@altonschools.org

Archway Services for Children https://www.facebook.com/ArchwayTIKES/ Y N PO BOX 1180 Carbondale 62903 Jackson, Johnson, Perry, Pulaski, Randolph, & Union Counties Michelle Dagner 618-529-5944 archwaymdagner@gmail.com

Asian Human Services https://www.ahschicago.org/the-leaf-program/ Y N 2838 W. Peterson Avenue Chicago 60659 TBD Becky Honig 773 564 4950 bhonig@ahschicago.org

Baby TALK https://www.babytalk.org Y Y 500 E Lake Shore Drive Decatur 62521 Macon, Moultrie, Shelby, Douglass Counties, 62501, 62554, 62510, 62550 Courtney Kirk 217-475-2234 courtney@babytalkehs.org

Beardstown CUSD #15 https://www.beardstown.com/ Y N 7675 Arenzville Rd. Beardstown 62618 Beardstown Lori Young 217-414-9121 youngl@beardstown.com

Bensenville SD 2 https://www.bsd2.org Y N 210 S. Church Rd Bensenville 60106 DuPage County Vilbert Dominguez 630-461-9884 vdominguez@bsd2.org

Bond County CUSD 2 Project Parenting
https://www.bccu2.org/pre-k-connections.html , 

facebook.com/projectparenting Y N 1318 E State Rte 140 Greenville 62246 Bond County - 62246, 62284, 62262, 62273, 62275, 62086, 62253 Laurie Schneck 618-664-5009 lschneck@bccu2.org

Brown Bear Day Care and Learning Center N Y 21007 McGuire Rd Harvard 60033 TBD Sheila Henson sargeslh@aol.com

Brown County CUSD 1 https://www.bchornets.com/ Y N 501 NW Cross St Mt Sterling 62353 62353, 62375, 62378, 62681, 61440, 61452, 62319, 62617 Diane Settles 217-773-7570 diane.settles@bchornets.com

Calhoun Community Unit School District 40 https://www.calhoun40.net Y N 52 Poor Farm Hollow Rd Hardin 62047 Calhoun County Lisa Kallal 618-576-2341 lkallal@calhoun40.net

Carbondale Elementary School District 95 https://www.ces95.org/ Y N 121 N. Parish Ln Carbondale 62901 62901, 62902 Sheila James 618-889-8336 sjames@ces95.org

Catholic Charities - Arts of Living https://www.catholiccharities.net Y N 2601 W. Marquette Rd. Chicago 60629 City of Chicago Constance Upton 312-948-6003 cupton@catholiccharities.net

CCSD 62- Early Learning Center Des Plaines https://www.d62.org Y N 1375 S Fifth Ave Des Plaines 60018 60016, 60018 Julie Ritzema 847-789-5623 Ritzemaj@d62.org

Champaign-Urbana Public Health Dept https://www.c-uphd.org/ Y N 201 W Kenyon Rd Champaign 61820 Champaign County Tasha Thompson 217-819-1976 tthompson@c-uphd.org

Chester CUSD 139 https://www.chester139.com/ Y N 650 Opdyke Chester 62233 Randolph County Rachel Marshall 618-826-2354 rachelmarshall@chester139.com

Chicago Child Care Society- Calumet City https://www.cccsociety.org Y N 16238 Prince Dr. South Holland 60409
60409, 60633, 60411, 60412, 60422, 60406, 60426, 60419, 60473, 60827, 60411, 60426, 60428, 60429, 

60445, 60406, 60469, 60406, 60827, 60472, 60473, 60409, 60438 Cerryn Lyles 773-643-0456 clyles@cccsociety.org

Children's Home & Aid
https://www.childrenshomeandaid.org/cha-

locations/southern-region/ Y N 601 James Thompson Blvd. East St. Louis 62201 Janice Moenster 800-467-9200 x 335 Jmoenste@childrenshomeandaid.org

Chinese American Service League Y Y 2141 S Tan Ct Chicago 60616 TBD Kathleen Pesek 312-791-0454 kathleen_pesek@caslservice.org

Community Consolidated SD 146; Bridges https://www.district146.org Y N 6601 171 St Tinley Park 60477 60477, 60452, & 60462 M.Bridget Bosch 708-614-4525 x 4231 bbosch@district146.org

Crisis Nursery - Urbana https://www.crisisnursery.net/ Y N 1309 West Hill St. Urbana 61801

61815 (Bondville), 61816 (Broadlands), 61820 (Champaign), 61821 (Champaign), 61822 (Champaign), 61840 

(Dewey), 61843 (Fisher), 61845 (Foosland), 61847 (Gifford), 61849 (Homer), 61851 (Ivesdale), 61852 

(Longview), 60949 (Ludlow), 61853 (Mahomet), 61859 (Ogden) Stephanie Record 217-337-2731 srecord@crisisnursery.net

East Alton SD 13 https://www.easd13.org Y N 210 E. St. Louis Ave East Alton 62024 62002, 62018, 62024, 62095 (East Alton, Roxana, Wood River, Hartford) Stacey Egan 618-433-2200 segan@easd13.org

East Richland Community Unit SD 1 https://www.rccu1.net Y N 1001 N Holly Road Olney 62450 Richland County Alisha Duenas 618-395-8540 aduenas@rccu1.net

Easter Seals EHS Y Y 4415 West Harrison St. Hillside 60162 TBD

Educare West DuPage N Y 851 Pearl Rd West Chicago 60185 TBD

Forest Ridge https://focusonfamilies.weebly.com/ Y N 5151 W 149th St Oak Forest 60452 60452, 60445, 60418 Mimi Zander 708-687-2964 mzander@d142.org

Gillespie CUSD 7 https://www.gcusd7.org/ Y N 340 Kelly Street Gillespie 62033 Macoupin County Jennifer Lubrant 217-839-4828 jlubrant@cusd7.org

Hamilton CO CUSD 10 https://www.unit10.com/ Y N 210 South Pearl Street McLeansboro 62859 Hamilton County Janice Crow 618-643-2328 x 6162 crowj@unit10.com

Harlem SD 122 Donald C Parker Center https://www.harlem122.org Y N 8605 N Second St Machesney Park 61115 61115, 61111, 61073 Amanda Hayes 815-654-4559 amanda.hayes@harlem122.org

Harmony Emge SD 175 https://www.harmony175.org Y N 250 Illini Drive Belleville 62223 62260, 62258, 62225, 62220, 62221, 62223 Robin Dermody 618-538-6114 rdermody@harmony175.org

Havana CUSD 126 https://www.havana126.net Y N 801 E. Laurel Ave. Havana 62644 62644, 61567, 61546, 62633, Kara Cunningham 309-543-6677 kcunningham@havana126.net

Hillsboro CUSD 3 https://www.hillsboroschools.net Y N 200 School St Coffeen 62017 62049, 62017 Marci Gutierrez 217-534-2314 mgutierrez@hillsboroschools.net

Hutsonville CU School District 1 https://www.hutsonvilletigers.net Y N 500 W. Clover St. Hutsonville 62433 Clark & Crawford Counties Angie Bogard 618-563-4912 angie.bogard@hutsonvilletigers.net

Infant Welfare Society of Evanston https://www.iwse.org Y N 2200 Main Street Evanston 60202 60076, 60077, 60053, 60202, 60201 Tiffany Culpepper 847-864-6945 tiffanyculpepper@iwse.org

Jacksonville SD 117 https://www.jsd117.org Y N 516 Jordan St. Jacksonville 62650 62650, 62668 Sarah English 217-243-2876 senglish@jsd117.org

Lincoln Parents Center https://www.adi.org/lincolnparentscenter.html Y N 305 N Kickapoo St. Lincoln 62656 Logan County Rebecca Beggs 217-735-4192 bbeggs@adi.org

Maryville Crisis Nursery https://www.maryvilleacademy.org Y N 6650 W. Irving Park Rd. Chicago 60634 TBD Amy Kendal 773 205-3605 akendal@maryvilleacademy.org

Mattoon CUSD2 https://www.mattoon.k12.il.us Y N 1201 South 6th St. Mattoon 61938 61938 Katrina Farris 217-238-8800 kfarris@mattoon.k12.il.us

Midlothian School Dist. 143 www.msd143.com Y N 14811 S Turner Ave. Midlothian 60445 60445, 60472, 60428 Kathryn Stevens 708-385-4546 kstevens@msd143.biz

Nokomis Birth to three- CUSD 22 https://www.nokomis.k12.il.us Y N 110 W Hamilton Nokomis 62075 62546 Amy Blaum 217-563-2411 amyblaum@nokomis.k12.il.us

Northwestern CUSD 2 https://www.northwestern.k12.il.us Y N 30953 Route 111 Palmyra 62674 62670, 62711, 62661, 62601, 62638, 62692,62667, 62683, 62674, 62649, 62044, 62082, 62092 Denise Joiner 217-436-2442 djoiner@northwestern.k12.il.us

O'Fallon CUSD90 https://www.of90.net Y N 505 S Cherry St. O'Fallon 62269 62269 Kristi Holliday 618-304-6169 kholliday@of90.net

Options for Youth options4youth.org Y Y 5234 Blackstone Ave. Chicago 60615
60644, 60623, 60632, 60609, 60638, 60629, 60636, 60621, 60637, 60652, 60620, 60619, 60617, 60643, 

60628, 60616, 60649, 60627 Connie Grimmett 872-215-0061 cgrimmett.ofy@icloud.com

Parent Wonders https://www.dsc-illinois.org Y N 1304 West Bradley Ave. Champaign 61821 Champaign County Nicole Sikora 217-356-9176 nsikora@dsc-illinois.org

Paris-Union School Dist 95 https://www.paris95.k12.il.us Y N 300 S Eads Ave Paris 61944 Edgar County Connie Sutton 217-251-8353 suttonc@paris95.k12.il.us

Peoria Citizens Community for Economic Opportunity, 

Inc. Y Y 616 Abington Ste. G Peoria 61603 TBD

Pekin School District 108 https://www.pekin.net Y N 501 Washington St Pekin 61554 Karla Kenny 3094774730 karla.kenny@pekin.net

Posen-Robbins ESD 143-5 https://www.prsd1435.org Y N 3847 W 135th St Crestwood 60472 Briana Wright 708-388-7205 x 504 bwright@prsd1435.org

Rachel's Y 835 W. Illinois Ave Aurora 60506 TBD Keiera Ray klray@rachelscenters.org

Refugee One http://www.refugeeone.org/ Y N 4753 N Broadway Ave Chicago 60640 TBD Rae Reed 312-433-9787 rreed@refugeeone.org

Ridgeland School District 122 https://www.ridgeland122.com Y N 9101 S Meade Ave. Oak Lawn 60453
Oak Lawn - 60453

 Chicago Ridge - 60415 Laura Rogers 7089753024 lrogers@ridgeland122.com

Rock Island https://www.riroe.com Y Y 3430 Avenue of the Cities Moline 61265 TBD Natalie Doyle 309-736-1111 natalie.doyle@riroe.com

Schiller Park School District 81 https://www.sd81.org Y N 9760 Soreng Avenue Schiller Park 60176 60176, School district boundaries; Small portion of 60131 Brian Key 8476710250 x3408 bkey@sd81.org

Shelbyville CUSD 4 https://www.shelbyville.k12.il.us Y N 225 West Main St. Shelbyville 62565 62565 Shannon Shallenberger 217-774-4731 x 5 shallenbergers@shelbyville.k12.il.us

Speed SEJA #802
https://www.speed802.org/schools-and-

programs/family-enrichment-program-fep/ Y N 1125 Division Chicago Heights 60411

ChicagoHts60411, FordHts60411, Glenwood60425, Homewood60430, Sauk Village60411, 

Matteson60443,PkForest60466, Steger60475, Crete60417,UniversityPk60466, Flossmoor60422, 

Markham60428 Geralyn Johnson 708-481-6101 x 4215 gjohnson@speed802.org

St Xavier University Early Childhood https://www.sxu.edu Y N 9549 S Homan Ave Evergreen Park 60805 TBD Lori Winkler 773-941-5708 winkler@sxu.edu

Berwyn South SD 100 thepactcenter@comcast.net Y N 4301 Grove Ave. Stickney 60402 Berwyn 60402, Stickney 60402, Cicero 60804, Lyons 60534 Georgia Milosovic 708-795-7228 georgia819@comcast.net

The Children's Center Cicero-Berwyn-Patricia Makris Y N 2831 S. 49th Ave. Cicero 60804 TBD Deborah Diaz 708-652-1284 debbiediaz@msn.com

The Children's Center- Morton East High School Y N 2423 S Austin Blvd Cicero 60804 TBD Beatriz Dela Rosa 708-652-1220 beatrizscmdm@aol.com

Township HSD 214 https://www.d214.org Y N 2121 S Goebbert Rd Arlington 60005 60004, 60005, 60007, 60008, 60056, 60089, 60090 Veronica Marquez 847-718-7952 veronica.marquez@d214.org

Urbana SD 116 https://www.usd116.org Y  N 2202 E Washington Urbana 61802 Champaign-Urbana Kelly Russell 217-384-3616 krussell@usd116.org

Virden Parent Place Y Y 18718 N State Rt 4 Virden 62690 TBD Janice Cain 217-965-4548 jcain@siue.edu

Waukegan CUSD 60 https://www.wps60.org Y N 742 W Greenwood Ave Waukegan 60087 60087, 60085, Only School Dist Boundaries Arlene Vombrack 224-303-3615 avombrack@wps60.org

West Chicago School Dist #33 http://www.wego33.org/Birthto3Program.aspx Y N 108 Sherman St West Chicago 60185 60815, West Chicago School Dist Boundaries Katey Baldassano 847-606-8731 baldassanok@wego33.org

Western CUSD 12 https://www.westerncusd12.org Y N PO BOX 189 Kinderhook 62345 62345, 62343, 62356, 62366, 62312 Kathleen Schlueter 217-432-8324 x 2 kschlueter@westerncusd12.org
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